

Vilsbiburg, 3/7/2022

## Bavarian state competition "Jugend Forscht" takes place online

Flottweg SE is the sponsor company of the Bavarian state competition of Jugend forscht, which will take place from March 28 to 30, 2022 as an online event. After the 2021 competition for young researchers, which was held virtually rather than in person, the decision was made this year to also stage Jugend forscht as an online event: "Due to the infection situation and the increasing number of cases at the beginning of the year, we ultimately decided to take this approach," explains Sven Bedö, Marketing Manager at Flottweg and sponsor representative of Jugend forscht. "We wanted to make sure that all young researchers could take part in the competition and that everyone could present their own project. We absolutely must and wanted to guarantee this. After all, the young people have put a lot of creativity, inventiveness and a lot of work into their concepts."

Together with Dr. Christl, state competition director of Jugend forscht Bayern, Flottweg SE therefore decided on a purely digital concept. Dr. Christl is already looking forward to the young talent competition: "After the first review of the projects, I am thrilled. It is impressive what the young people have achieved and can present to the jury and visitors at the state competition. Beyond the presentation of the projects, I am very pleased that Flottweg SE is facilitating an attractive supporting program with interesting insights and discussions, during which the participants will get to know each other and will be able to network. We will experience an interesting and exciting state competition."

## **Jugend Forscht in Vilsbiburg**

Although Jugend forscht is organized as an online event, Sibylle Entwistle, First Mayor of the town of Vilsbiburg, is particularly pleased about the local aspect of the competition for up-and-coming young researchers: "I am extremely pleased that the state competition Jugend forscht is organized by Flottweg, a local company. Introducing students to exciting areas of knowledge in STEM disciplines is a valuable first exposure to a work environment and creates bonds. Therefore, I look forward to an array of exciting projects from our up-and-coming talent".

## The jury for the state competition has been determined

Following local competitions throughout Bavaria, which took place until the end of February, the young researchers are to present their innovative and imaginative projects on the topic of "Random Genius" to a jury from science, industry and technology within the state competition. Moritz Kronseder Mapeli, IT manager at Flottweg and a judge at Jugend forscht, is particularly looking forward to the competition for next-generation researchers: "Jugend forscht is a unique format: This is where the young researchers can enter into lively exchanges with science and business while at the same time expressing their enthusiasm for technology. As a juror, I am particularly excited to experience firsthand the approach and mindset of the next generations."

Deutsche Bank, Munich
IBAN: DE25 7007 0010 0870 2110 00
BIC: DEUT DE MM XXX · Account No.: 8 702 110 00

Bayerische Landesbank, Munich
IBAN: DE06 7005 0000 0000 0301 76
BIC: BYLA DE MM XXX · Account No.: 30 176

**Commerzbank, Regensburg**IBAN: DE62 7508 0003 0195 6760 00
BIC: DRES DE FF 750 · Account No. 0195676000

Flottweg SE District court Landshut HRB 8839

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Peter Bruckmayer

**Board of Directors:**Dr. Kersten Christoph Link (Speaker)
Peter Frankfurter

Flottweg SE Industriestr. 6–8 84137 Vilsbiburg Germany

Flottweg SE Postfach 11 60 84131 Vilsbiburg Germany T.: +49 8741 301 - 0 Fax +49 8741 301 - 300 mail@flottweg.com www.flottweg.com

VAT-Id-No. DE811140623







Contact:

Julia Deliano PR & Content Manager

**Flottweg SE** 

Industriestraße 6-8 84137 Vilsbiburg Germany

Telephone: +49 (8741) 301 - 1572 Telefax: +49 (8741) 301 - 303 Email: <u>delian@flottweg.com</u>

**Deutsche Bank, Munich**IBAN: DE25 7007 0010 0870 2110 00
BIC: DEUT DE MM XXX · Account No.: 8 702 110 00

Bayerische Landesbank, Munich
IBAN: DE06 7005 0000 0000 0301 76
BIC: BYLA DE MM XXX · Account No.: 30 176

**Commerzbank, Regensburg**IBAN: DE62 7508 0003 0195 6760 00
BIC: DRES DE FF 750 · Account No. 0195676000

Flottweg SE
District court Landshut HRB 8839

**Chairman of the Supervisory Board:** Peter Bruckmayer

**Board of Directors:**Dr. Kersten Christoph Link (Speaker)
Peter Frankfurter

Flottweg SE Industriestr. 6–8 84137 Vilsbiburg Germany

Flottweg SE Postfach 11 60 84131 Vilsbiburg Germany T.: +49 8741 301 - 0 Fax +49 8741 301 - 300 mail@flottweg.com www.flottweg.com

VAT-Id-No. DE811140623

